

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 36632 Version: 1 Name: Submitting the appointment of Paul A. Kronberger

for confirmation of a five-year term as the

Information Technology Director.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/19/2014 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 1/20/2015 Final action: 1/20/2015

Enactment date: 1/23/2015 Enactment #: RES-15-00032

Title: Submitting the appointment of Paul A. Kronberger for confirmation of a five-year term as the

Information Technology Director.

**Sponsors:** Paul R. Soglin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Kronberger - 2015.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/20/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/12/2015	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - PUBLIC HEARING	Pass
1/6/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
12/19/2014	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	

#### **Fiscal Note**

The Employment Agreement establishes an annual initial year's salary of \$122,679 beginning February 1, 2015. The Information Technology (IT) 2015 Operating Budget includes \$113,706 for the IT Director position. Sufficient funding will be provided by the management of salary savings. Annual salary adjustments may be made during the term of the agreement at the Mayor's discretion, subject to Common Council approval.

### **Title**

Submitting the appointment of Paul A. Kronberger for confirmation of a five-year term as the Information Technology Director.

#### **Body**

WHEREAS, Mayor Soglin has appointed Paul A. Kronberger to the position of Information Technology Director and has recommended to the Common Council that his appointment be confirmed; and

WHEREAS, the parties have reached an accord on the terms and conditions of an Employment Agreement between the City and Mr. Kronberger.

NOW THEREFORE, be resolved that Mr. Kronberger's appointment to the position of Information Technology Director is hereby confirmed, and the Mayor and the City Clerk's office are authorized to execute an Employment Agreement between the City and Mr. Kronberger.